| New Jersey Department of Environm Site Remediation and Waste Managem REMEDIAL ACTION PERMIT APPLIC GROUND WATER | ent Program ATION – Date Stamp |
|---|---|
| LSRP Subsurface Evaluator (UHOT or | nly) (For Department use only) |
| SECTION A. SITE NAME AND LOCATION | |
| Site Name: | |
| List All AKAs: | |
| Street Address: | |
| Municipality:(7 | |
| County: | |
| Program Interest (PI) Number(s): | |
| | |
| Municipal Block(s) and Lot(s) of the entire site: | |
| Is this site a Federal case? | Yes 🗌 No |
| If "Yes," indicate the Federal Case Type: | |
| SECTION B. PERMIT APPLICATION, MODIFICATION, ANI | D TERMINATION FEES |
| | |
| If this Application is for a Modification or Termination, please of | |
| All outstanding Remedial Action Permit annual fees are Note: The application will not be processed until all outsta | - |
| | |
| | ctive on or Before June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 |
| | June 30, 2018Effective July 1, 2018 |
| | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 |
| | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 |
| | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination Active System Permit Application | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination Active System Permit Application Active System Permit Modification | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination Active System Permit Application Active System Permit Modification Active System Permit Termination SECTION C. FEE BILLING CONTACT PERSON | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 \$2,150.00 \$2,415.00 |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination Active System Permit Application Active System Permit Modification Active System Permit Termination Section C. FEE BILLING CONTACT PERSON Business Name: | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 \$2,150.00 \$2,445.00 \$2,150.00 \$2,445.00 Phone: |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 \$2,150.00 \$2,415.00 Phone: |
| Natural Attenuation Permit Application Natural Attenuation Permit Modification Natural Attenuation Permit Termination Active System Permit Application Active System Permit Modification Active System Permit Termination SECTION C. FEE BILLING CONTACT PERSON Business Name: Contact: Mailing Address: | June 30, 2018 Effective July 1, 2018 \$1,955.00 \$2,100.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,840.00 \$1,505.00 \$1,880.00 \$2,445.00 \$3,055.00 \$1,955.00 \$2,445.00 \$2,150.00 \$2,415.00 Phone: |

| SECTION D. PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR CO | ONDUCTING THE RE | EMEDIATION - CO-PERMITTEE | | |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------|-------|
| Affiliation/Name of Organization: | | | | |
| First Name of Contact: | | | | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Phone Number: | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | | |
| Email Address: | | | | |
| Primary | Responsibility for Pe | ermit Compliance | | |
| SECTION E. CURRENT OWNER OF THE SITE | - CO-PERMITTEE | | | |
| Affiliation/Name of Organization: | | | | |
| | | lame of Contact: | | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Phone Number: | Ext: | Fax: | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | | |
| Email Address: | | | | |
| | Responsibility for Pe | ermit Compliance | | |
| SECTION F. CLASSIFICATION EXCEPTION A | REA (CEA) INFORM | ATION | | |
| 1. Is this Ground Water Remedial Action Permit. | Application for a prev | viously established CEA2 | | □ No |
| If "Yes," provide the date the original CEA wa | | • | | |
| 2. Attach a completed CEA/WRA Fact Sheet For | | | | |
| 3. Has the CEA been accurately mapped on NJ- | | | | 🗌 No |
| If "No", then submit a GIS compatible map of | | | | |
| SECTION G. MONITORING, MAINTENANCE A | | FORMATION | | |
| 1. Type of Ground Water Remediation | | | | |
| a. Monitored Natural Attenuation | | | | |
| Is there a decreasing trend of contar | minant concentration | s in the around water? | □ Yes | 🗌 No |
| If "No", is the ground water plume co | | - | | |
| | | | | _ |
| 2) Is the ground water plume reaching t | | | | ∐ No |
| Has all soil contamination in the uns applicable numeric Soil Remediation associated with this CEA? | n Standard for all area | a(s) of concern | 🗌 No | 🗌 N/A |
| Has all free and/or residual product i as determined pursuant to N.J.A.C. all area(s) of concern associated wit | 7:26E-5.1(e), been tr | eated or removed for | 🗌 No | 🗌 N/A |
| b. Active Remediation Provide the type of remediation: | | | | |
| 1) Is there a decreasing trend of contar | | | 🗌 Yes | 🗌 No |
| If "No", is the ground water plume co | | - | | □ No |
| 2) Is the ground water plume reaching | | | | No |

| | Is the ground water plume migrating horizontally or vertically into an uncontaminated aquifer zone below and adjacent to the contaminant plume? |
|------|---|
| | 4) Is the ground water remedial action performing as designed? |
| | 5) What is the expected duration of the active remediation? (whole years) |
| 2. | Has a Technical Impracticability (TI) Determination been submitted? |
| | If "Yes," attach a summary of the TI Determination and include any additional monitoring requirements in the Ground Water Monitoring Plan. |
| 3. | Check the Monitoring Schedule you plan to apply: Monthly Annual Quarterly Biennial Semi Annual Other: |
| 4. | Attach the following: |
| | An electronic copy in Adobe Portable Document Format (PDF) of the applicable Remedial Action Report (RAR). |
| | Provide the location in the RAR (page #(s) / figure #(s)) of the map(s) showing ground water |
| | contaminant delineation (horizontally and vertically): |
| | The Ground Water Monitoring Plan in both paper and electronically (in "MS Excel" file format); |
| | A Site Location Map in both paper and electronically (in ".jpg" file format); |
| | A scaled CEA Map indicating the locations of the proposed ground water sampling points and ground water flow direction in both paper and electronically (in ".jpg" file format). |
| SE | ECTION H. FINANCIAL ASSURANCE |
| 1 | Deep the Demodial Action include a ground water or vaner intrusion engineering control 2 |
| 1. | Does the Remedial Action include a ground water or vapor intrusion engineering control? |
| 2 | If "No," proceed to the next section. |
| Ζ. | Are any of the entities identified in Section D or E exempt from establishing financial assurance pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:26C-7.10(c)? |
| | If "Yes," check the exemption(s) that applies. |
| | Person Responsible Current |
| | for Conducting the Owner of |
| | |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| | Remediation – the Site – |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| | Remediation – the Site – Co-Permittee Co-Permittee |
| | Remediation – the Site – <u>Co-Permittee</u> <u>Co-Permittee</u> |
| lf á | Remediation – the Site – Co-Permittee Co-Permittee |
| | Remediation – the Site – Co-Permittee Government entity |
| | Remediation – the Site – Co-Permittee Government entity |
| 3. | Remediation – the Site – Co-Permittee Co-Permittee |

| li | f "Yes," have <u>all</u> of the following criteria b | een met? | 🗌 Ye | s 🗌 No |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|--------|
| | LSRP will be issuing a full site F b. The amount of funds in the RFS Financial Assurance; and c. The RFS is not in the form of a s | Remedial Action Outcome equals the amount of fun self-guarantee. | eed additional remediation (i.e., the as a result of this permit issuance); ds required to be posted for \$ | |
| | - | | | |
| 6. | Identify the full amount established as a | Financial Assurance: | \$ | |
| | Attach a completed Remediation Cost | Review and RFS/FA Form | n. | |
| 7. | What is the Financial Assurance Mechan Remediation Trust Fund Environmental Insurance Policy | Line of Credit | <i>ly)</i> ☐ Loan or Grant | |
| 8. | Contact information at the financial instit | ution for the Financial As | surance: | |
| | Financial Institution: | | | |
| | First Name of Contact: | Last N | lame of Contact: | |
| | Mailing Address: | | | |
| | City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| | Email Address: | | | |
| | | | Fax: | |
| 9. | Attach the original Financial Assurance mechanism as the Financial Assurance. | | he RFS mechanism if using an existing RFS | |
| | mechanism as the Financial Assurance. | | | |
| SE | | | | |
| | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA | 1) | | |
| | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a | 1) | ☐ Child Care Facility | |
| | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a | l) (<i>pply</i>) or Recreational Use | ☐ Child Care Facility ☐ Hospital | |
| | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ |) pply) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way | ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant | |
| | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu |) pply) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way | Hospital | |
| 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricul Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) | l) opply) or Recreational Use litural Right of Way | ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant ☐ Other | |
| 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA) Current Site Land Use (check all that a) Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Industrial Park of |) opply) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I for Blocks/Lots included in or Recreational Use | Hospital Vacant Other Other CEA) Child Care Facility | |
| 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA) Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Park of Residential Agricu |) pply) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I for Blocks/Lots included in or Recreational Use Iltural | Hospital Vacant Other <i>n the areal extent of the CEA</i>) Child Care Facility Hospital | |
| 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA) Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply the Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricut Commercial Park of Commercial Park of Commercial Park of Residential Park of | n) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I for Blocks/Lots included in for Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way | Hospital Vacant Other <i>the areal extent of the CEA</i>) Child Care Facility Hospital Vacant | |
| 2. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA) Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Park of Residential Agricu | n) ppply) or Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I for Blocks/Lots included in for Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I | Hospital Vacant Other <i>n the areal extent of the CEA</i>) Child Care Facility Hospital | |
| 1. 2. SE | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricul Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Industrial Park of Residential Agricul Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricul Governmental Facility School Commercial School Commercial School Commercial School Commercial School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S | a) (pply) (ltural Right of Way (l for Blocks/Lots included in for Recreational Use (ltural Right of Way (l SUMMARY | Hospital Vacant Other | |
| 1. 2. SE | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA) Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricul Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Industrial Park of Residential Agricul Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricul Governmental Facility School | a) (pply) (ltural Right of Way (l for Blocks/Lots included in for Recreational Use (ltural Right of Way (l SUMMARY | Hospital Vacant Other | |
| 1. 2. SE | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply for the school Park of Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply for the school Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricut Governmental Facility School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Residences | apply) pr Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I for Blocks/Lots included in for Recreational Use Iltural Right of Way I SUMMARY d within 200 feet of the site Public parks and play | Hospital Vacant Other a the areal extent of the CEA) Child Care Facility Hospital Vacant Other | |
| 1. 2. SE | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply 1) Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricu Commercial Agricu Governmental Facility School Ction J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Residences Potable wells Potable wells | a) b) b) c) | Hospital Vacant Other <i>n</i> the areal extent of the CEA) Child Care Facility Hospital Vacant Other | |
| 1. 2. SE | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Park of Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Residences Potable wells Public and private schools (K-12) | | Hospital Vacant Other A the areal extent of the CEA) Child Care Facility Hospital Vacant Other | |
| 1. 2. SE 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply for the schools) Park of Industrial Park of Residential Agricu Commercial Park of Industrial Park of Commercial Agricu Commercial Agricu Commercial Agricu Governmental Facility School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Residences Potable wells Public and private schools (K-12) Child care facilities Schools (K-12) | a) b) b) c) | ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant ☐ Other | |
| 1. 2. SE 1. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Residential Agricut Governmental Facility School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Potable wells Public and private schools (K-12) Child care facilities Have any of these receptors been impace | a) b) b) c) | ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Child Care Facility ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant ☐ Other | s 🗌 No |
| 1. 2. SE 1. 2. | CTION I. LAND USE (for overlying CEA Current Site Land Use (check all that a Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Road/ Governmental Facility School Off-site Land Use (check all that apply) Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Industrial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Residential Agricut Commercial Park of Residential Agricut Governmental Facility School CTION J. RECEPTOR EVALUATION S Have any of the following been identified Check all that apply. Potable wells Public and private schools (K-12) Child care facilities Have any of these receptors been impace | a) b) b) b) c) | ☐ Hospital ☐ Vacant ☐ Other | s 🗌 No |

| | If "Yes," indicate the type of engineering control that was implemented: (check all that apply) |
|----|--|
| | Subsurface Depressurization System Subsurface Ventilation System Soil Vapor Extraction System HVAC Positive Pressure Other (specify): |
| | Attach the Operation, Maintenance, and Monitoring (OMM) Plan for the vapor intrusion engineering control(s)/mitigation system(s) both in paper and electronically (in "MS Word" file format). The OMM Plan should clearly identify the building(s) and/or structure(s) and vapor intrusion engineering control(s)/mitigation system(s) that are in place (e.g., active or passive), including the address and block and lot of each impacted property. |
| 4. | Have any Point of Entry Treatment (POET) water systems been installed as a result of this ground water contamination? |
| | If "Yes," attach the OMM Plan for the POET water system(s) that are in place both in paper and electronically (in "MS Word" file format). The OMM Plan should provide the address and lot and block of each property with a POET water system in place. The sampling of the POET water system(s) should be included in the Ground Water Monitoring Plan for the site (see Section G.4 above). |
| 5. | Are any potable wells that do not have a POET water system being sampled regularly as a result of this ground water contamination? No |
| | If "Yes", include these potable wells in the Ground Water Monitoring Plan for the site (see Section G.4 above). |
| SE | ECTION K. OTHER REMEDIAL ACTION PERMITS |
| | Are other Remedial Action Permits also being applied for or already obtained? |
| | If "Yes," please list the Permit Type, Permit Number, and Effective Date for each Remedial Action Permit obtained, or the type of Remedial Action Permit(s) being applied for. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| SE | ECTION L. OTHER INFORMATION PROVIDED |
| | If there is other information, please list. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| SECTION M. PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDU | JCTING THE REMED | IATION INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION | | |
|--|------------------------|---|--|--|
| Full Legal Name of the Person Responsible for Conduc | cting the Remediation: | | | |
| Representative First Name: | Represent | tative Last Name: | | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Phone Number: | | Fax: | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | | |
| Email Address: | | | | |
| This certification shall be signed by the person response in accordance with Administrative Requirements for the | | | | |
| I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted herein, including all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, to the best of my knowledge, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant civil penalties for knowingly submitting false, inaccurate or incomplete information and that I am committing a crime of the fourth degree if I make a written false statement which I do not believe to be true. I am also aware that if I knowingly direct or authorize the violation of any statute, I am personally liable for the penalties. | | | | |
| Signature: | | Date: | | |
| Name/Title: | | | | |
| SECTION N. CURRENT OWNER OF THE SITE INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION | | | | |
| SECTION N. CURRENT OWNER OF THE SITE INFO | RMATION AND CER | TIFICATION | | |
| SECTION N. CURRENT OWNER OF THE SITE INFO | - | - | | |
| | | - | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: | Represent | - | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: | Represent | tative Last Name: | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: | Represent | tative Last Name: | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: Phone Number: Mailing Address: | Represent | tative Last Name: | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: Phone Number: Mailing Address: | Represent | tative Last Name: Fax: | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: Phone Number: Mailing Address: City/Town: | Represent | tative Last Name: Fax: Zip Code: nitting this notification in accordance with | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: Phone Number: Mailing Address: City/Town: Email Address: This certification shall be signed by the person who ow Administrative Requirements for the Remediation of Co <i>I certify under penalty of law that I have personally exa</i> all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of information, to the best of my knowledge, I believe that that there are significant civil penalties for knowingly su committing a crime of the fourth degree if I make a writ that if I knowingly direct or authorize the violation of and | Ext: | tative Last Name: Fax: Zip Code: mitting this notification in accordance with at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a). with the information submitted herein, including mediately responsible for obtaining the ation is true, accurate and complete. I am aware rate or incomplete information and that I am hich I do not believe to be true. I am also aware ally liable for the penalties. | | |
| Full Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: Representative First Name: Title: Phone Number: Mailing Address: City/Town: Email Address: This certification shall be signed by the person who ow Administrative Requirements for the Remediation of Co <i>l certify under penalty of law that I have personally exa</i> all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of information, to the best of my knowledge, I believe that that there are significant civil penalties for knowingly su committing a crime of the fourth degree if I make a writ | Ext: | tative Last Name: Fax: Zip Code: nitting this notification in accordance with at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a). with the information submitted herein, including mediately responsible for obtaining the ation is true, accurate and complete. I am aware rate or incomplete information and that I am nich I do not believe to be true. I am also aware | | |

1

| SECTION O. LICENSED SITE REME | DIATION PROFESSIONAL INF | ORMATION AND STATEMENT |
|--|---|--|
| LSRP ID Number: | | |
| | | : |
| Phone Numbers: | Ext.: | Fax: |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| Municipality: | State: | Zip Code: |
| Email Address: | | |
| This statement shall be signed by the N.J.S.A. 58:10B-1.3b(1) and (2). | LSRP who is submitting this noti | fication in accordance with N.J.S.A. 58:10C-14, and |
| business in New Jersey, that for t submission, I personally: Manage this submission, and all attachme performed by other persons that f another site remediation profession relied; (2) conducted a site visit and as was reasonably observable; and | he remediation described in this d, supervised, or performed the nts included in this submission; a forms the basis for the informatio onal, licensed or not, after having nd observed the then-current cor nd (3)concluded, in the exercise | ursuant to N.J.S.A. 58:10C-1 et seq. to conduct submission, and all attachments included in this remediation conducted at this site that is described in and/or periodically reviewed and evaluated the work n in this submission; and/or completed the work of n: (1) reviewed all available documentation on which I inditions and verified the status of as much of the work of my independent professional judgment, that there whase of remediation and prepare workplans and |
| That in performing the profest area of concern, I adhered to remediation professionals pr That the remediation conduct all attachments to this submi- in N.J.S.A. 58:10C-14.c; That the remediation describ- to and in compliance with the and That the information contained complete. | o the professional conduct stands ovided in N.J.S.A. 58:10C-16; sted at the entire site or each are ission, was conducted pursuant t bed in this submission, and all att e regulations of the Site Remedia ed in this submission and all atta | submission; site remediation professional for the entire site or each ards and requirements governing licensed site a of concern, that is described in this submission and to and in compliance with the remediation requirements achments to this submission, was conducted pursuant ation Professional Licensing Board at N.J.A.C. 7:26I; chments to this submission is true, accurate, and e, that the entire site or each area of concern has been |
| remediated in compliance with all and the environment. | applicable statutes, rules, and re | egulations and is protective of public health and safety |
| (4) I certify that no other person is au the Board or the Department have | | word, encryption method, or electronic signature that |
| (5) I certify that I understand and ack If I knowingly make a false s Department I may be subjec (f) by the Board, including bu If I purposely, knowingly, or a form, record, document or ot the Site Remediation Reform notwithstanding the provision | nowledge that: tatement, representation, or cert t to civil and administrative enfor it not limited to license suspensio recklessly make a false statemen ther information submitted to the n Act, I shall be guilty, upon conv | ification in any document or information I submit to the cement pursuant to N.J.S.A. 58:10C-17.a.1(a)through on, revocation, or denial of renewal; and nt, representation, or certification in any application, Department or required to be maintained pursuant to riction, of a crime of the third degree and shall, 3-3, be subject to a fine of not less than \$5,000 nor or both. |
| (6) I certify that I have read this certified | cation prior to signing, certifying, | and making this submission. |
| LSRP Signature: | | Date: |
| LSRP Name: | | |

SECTION O. SUBSURFACE EVALUATOR INFORMATION AND STATEMENT

I certify under penalty of law that the work was performed under my oversight and I have reviewed the report and all attached documents, and the submitted information is true, accurate and complete in accordance with the requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:14B and N.J.A.C. 7:26E. I am aware that there are significant civil and criminal penalties for submitting false, inaccurate or incomplete information including fines and/or imprisonment.

| Name: | | UST Cert. No.: | |
|----------------|--------|--------------------------|--|
| Firm: | | Firm's UST Cert. Number: | |
| Firm Address: | | | |
| City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| Phone Number: | Ext: | Fax: | |
| Email Address: | | | |
| Signature: | | Date: | |
| | | | |

Completed forms should be sent to:

Bureau of Case Assignment & Initial Notice Site Remediation Program NJ Department of Environmental Protection 401-05H PO Box 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

ADDENDUM A Additional Persons Responsible For Conducting Remediation

| AD | DENDUM TO SECTION D. PERSON RE | SPONSIBLE FOR CON | DUCTING THE REMEDIATION - CO-PERM | IITTEE |
|------|---|---|---|--------|
| Aff | iliation/Name of Organization: | | | |
| Fire | st Name of Contact: | La | st Name of Contact: | |
| Titl | le | | | |
| Ph | one Number: | Ext: | Fax: | |
| Ма | iling Address: | | | |
| | y/Town: | | | |
| Em | nail Address: | | | |
| | | nary Responsibility for Pe | rmit Compliance | |
| 1. | Does the Remedial Action include a groun | nd water or vapor intrusic | on engineering control? 🏼 Yes | 🗌 No |
| | If "No ," proceed to next section. | | | |
| 2. | Are you exempt from establishing financial If "Yes," check the exemption(s) that appli | | N.J.A.C. 7:26C-7.10(c)? Yes | 🗌 No |
| | A person that conducted remediation Owner or operator of a child care ce Public school or private school | on at their primary or seco enter | contaminated property before May 7, 2009 ondary residence ucting remediation at the location of the busir | ness |
| 3. | Identify the estimated cost of the operatio engineering control(s) at the site: | | | |
| 4. | , | | chanism for the 🏼 Yes | 🗌 No |
| | If "Yes," have <u>all</u> of the following criteria | i been met? | 🗌 Yes | 🗌 No |
| | a. There are no remaining areas of c LSRP will be issuing a full site Re b. The amount of funds in the RFS e Financial Assurance; and c. The RFS is not in the form of a se | emedial Action Outcome a equals the amount of func | as a result of this permit issuance); | |
| | Identify the full amount of the current RF | . S | \$ | |
| 5. | Identify the full amount established as a F Attach a completed Remediation Cost Re | | \$ | |
| 6. | What is the Financial Assurance Mechani Remediation Trust Fund Environmental Insurance Policy | Line of Credit | /y) ☐ Loan or Grant | |
| 7. | Contact information at the financial institu | tion for the Financial Ass | surance: | |
| | Financial Institution: | | | |
| | | | me of Contact: | |
| | Mailing Address: | | | |
| | | | Zip Code: | |
| | | | · | |
| | | | Fax: | |
| 8. | | | ne RFS mechanism if using an existing RFS | |

ADDENDUM A

| ADDENDUM TO SECTION M. PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING THE REMEDIATION INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Full Legal Name of the Person Responsible for Conducting the Remediation: | | | | |
| Representative First Name: | Representative Last Name: | | | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Phone Number: Ext: | Fax: | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | |
| City/Town: State: | Zip Code: | | | |
| Email Address: | | | | |
| | for conducting the remediation who is submitting this notification mediation of Contaminated Sites rule at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a). | | | |
| the information, to the best of my knowledge, I believe that aware that there are significant civil penalties for knowingly | uiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the submitted information is true, accurate and complete. I am submitting false, inaccurate or incomplete information and that I en false statement which I do not believe to be true. I am also | | | |
| Signature: | Date: | | | |
| Name/Title: | | | | |

ADDENDUM B Additional Property Owners

| ADDENDUM TO SECTION E. CURRENT OWNER OF THE SITE – CO-PERMITTEE | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Aff | filiation/Name of Organization: | | | |
| | | | ne of Contact: | |
| Tit | le: | | | |
| Ph | Phone Number: Ext: Fax: | | | |
| Ma | ailing Address: | | | |
| Cit | City/Town: State: Zip Code: | | | |
| En | nail Address: | | | |
| | | Primary Responsibility for Permit Co | ompliance | |
| 1. | Does the Remedial Action include | e a ground water or vapor intrusion engi | neering control? Yes No | |
| | If "No," proceed to next section. | | | |
| 2. | If "Yes," check the exemption that | financial assurance pursuant to N.J.A.C applies, and then proceed to the next s | | |
| | | | | |
| | Owner or operator of a sma | Il business responsible for conducting re- | emediation at the location of the business | |
| 3. | Do you represent a homeowner a New Jersey Common Interest Ass | ssociation or a condominium associatio sociation Act, N.J.S.A. 46:8A-1 et seq.? | n pursuant to the Yes No | |
| | If "Yes," attach a copy of the asso monitoring of the engineering con | | nds for the operation, maintenance, and | |
| 4. | Identify the estimated cost of the or engineering control(s) at the site: | operation, maintenance, and monitoring | of the\$ | |
| 5. | | ation Funding Source (RFS) mechanisr | | |
| | If "Yes," have <u>all</u> of the following | g criteria been met? | 🗌 Yes 🛛 No | |
| | LSRP will be issuing a ful | | sult of this permit issuance); | |
| | Identify the full amount of the cur | rrent RFS | \$ | |
| 6. | Identify the full amount establishe Attach a completed Remediation | | \$ | |
| 7. | What is the Financial Assurance N Remediation Trust Fund Environmental Insurance Poli | Line of Credit | Loan or Grant | |

ADDENDUM B

| 8. C | Contact information at the financial institution for | the Financial Assuranc | ;e: | |
|------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|
| F | Financial Institution: | | | |
| | First Name of Contact: | | ontact: | |
| Μ | /ailing Address: | | | |
| С | City/Town: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| | Email Address: | | | |
| Р | Phone Number: | Ext: | Fax: | |
| | Attach the original Financial Assurance mechanis nechanism as the Financial Assurance. | sm or a copy of the RF | S mechanism if using an existing RFS | |
| ADD | ENDUM TO SECTION N. CURRENT OWNER | OF THE SITE INFORM | | |
| Full L | Legal Name of the Person who owns the site: | | | |
| Repr | resentative First Name: | Represen | tative Last Name: | |
| Title: | | | | |
| Phon | ne Number: | Ext: | Fax: | |
| | ng Address: | | | |
| City/7 | Town: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| Emai | il Address: | | | |
| | This certification shall be signed by the person who owns the site and is submitting this notification in accordance with Administrative Requirements for the Remediation of Contaminated Sites rule at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a). | | | |
| incluc the in aware am co | tify under penalty of law that I have personally ex ding all attached documents, and that based on nformation, to the best of my knowledge, I believ re that there are significant civil penalties for kno committing a crime of the fourth degree if I make re that if I knowingly direct or authorize the violat | my inquiry of those ind ve that the submitted in wingly submitting false a written false stateme | lividuals immediately responsible for obtaining formation is true, accurate and complete. I am , inaccurate or incomplete information and that I ent which I do not believe to be true. I am also | |
| Signa | ature: | | Date: | |
| Name | e/Title: | | | |